HB 2130-3 (LC 1794) 2/20/13 (MBM/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2130

- On page 2 of the printed bill, line 14, delete "and".
- 2 After line 25, insert:
- "(e) If the enrolled licensee has a direct supervisor, assess the ability of
- 4 the direct supervisor to supervise the licensee, including an assessment of
- 5 any documentation of the direct supervisor's completion of specialized
- 6 training that may be required by the relevant health profession licensing
- 7 board; and".
- 8 In line 26, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- 9 In line 31, delete "(1)(e)" and insert "(1)(f)".
- On page 4, line 11, delete "contact with or designate one or more other"
- and insert "contract with or designate one or more".

12